

Case No: 1596/5/7/23

IN THE COMPETITION APPEAL TRIBUNAL

BETWEEN:

WHITEWATER CAPITAL LIMITED

Claimant

- V -

(1) GOOGLE LLC(2) ALPHABET INC.

Defendants

ORDER

UPON the Claimant filing its claim form dated 21 June 2023 (the "Claim Form") and supporting documents (Case No. 1596/5/7/23) with the Tribunal on 22 June 2023

AND UPON considering the joint letter of the parties dated 29 June 2023 informing the Tribunal that the Defendants agree to accept service of the Claim Form within the jurisdiction via their solicitors

IT IS BY CONSENT ORDERED THAT:

1. The Claimant has permission to serve the Claim Form, this Order and all other documents in these proceedings on the Defendants at the business address of their solicitors, Herbert Smith Freehills LLP, in London. This is without prejudice to the rights of the Defendants to apply pursuant to Rule 34 of the Competition Appeal Tribunal Rules 2015 to dispute the jurisdiction.

2.	The Claim Form and supporting documents must be served within 4 months of the
	made date of this Order but will not be served prior to 4 September 2023.

- 3. Costs in the case.
- 4. There be liberty to apply.

Sir Marcus Smith Made: 5 July 2023

President of the Competition Appeal Tribunal Drawn: 5 July 2023